

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA

o principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com | O www.gmcbaramulla.com

Subject: Temporary engagement of Mr. Mubashir Hussian Dar S/o Gulam. Mohd Dar R/o Aripanthan Beerwah Budgam as DEO (Data Entry Operator) in VRDL (Virus Research and Diagnostic Lab) GMC Baramulla.

ORDER NO: 138/GMCB of 2023
Dated: | 4-06-2023

In pursuance to the Advertisement Notice no. 05 of 2023 Dated 16-03-2023, applications were invited through online mode for the post of DEO (Data Entry Operator) in VRDL (Virus Research and Diagnostic Lab) GMC Baramulla on temporary basis.

Whereas the applicants were called for screening test vide Notice dated. 28-04-2023, The examination was conducted on 06-05-2023 and selected candidates were called for document verification in the ratio of 1:5, the first 5 candidates who obtained highest merit in the merit list were called for document verification to produce the requisite documents in original.

Whereas Mr. Mubashir Hussain Dar S/o Gulam. Mohd Dar R/o Aripanthan Beerwah Budgam obtained the highest points in screening test was selected following proper verification of his documents.

In the above backdrop, sanction is hereby accorded for temporary engagement of Mr. Mubashir Hussian Dar S/o Gulam. Mohd Dar R/o Aripanthan Beerwah Budgam on Temporary basis as DEO (Data Entry Operator) in VRDL (Virus Research and Diagnostic Lab), GMC Baramulla initially for a period of 1 year and further extendable based on the work and conduct reported by the Principal Investigator.

The Candidate. shall ioin within 21 days from the date of issuance of this order and the Salary of the candidate shall be fixed on consolidated basis at Rs 20000/- per month.

The appointment of the candidates shall be subjected to the conditions laid down

in the advertisement notice.

Dr. (Prof.) Ruby Reshi ያ|6|**Principal/Dean** Govt. Medical College Baramulla

Dated. 14-06-2023

NO. GMC/BLA/ADM/2023/ 4034-39 Copy to.

1. Cheif Acounts officer Govt Medical College Baramulla for information.

2. Medical Superintendent AH-GMC Baramulla for information.

3. HOD Microbiollogy/Prinicipall Investigator Dr. Junaid Ahmad Associate Professor for information and NA.

4. i/c webiste for upload this order on official website of this institution.

5. Concerned

6. Office records.